BOX ASSIGNMENTS	05	i-31-200	14	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS			
	PATE							
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	SIONER OF PA	1734670	(F 88) (88)					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OF FA								
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Hisayoshi OSHIMA , 2. Hidehiko HIRAMATSU								
3.		4.						
5. 5 AT	( MAY 2 1 2001 E)	6.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONTEYING PARTY (10 S) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:								
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:								
NAME: DENSO Corporation								
ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 JAPAN								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO								
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE								
	ocument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same	Assignm	ent signed by differe	nt inventors is one			
document)	MANUAL DARKING	DE0T [						
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠ORIGINAL		RESI	EXEC. D	ATE: February 28 a	nd April 12, 2001			
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION	ļ						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:								
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND								
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) February 28 and April 12, 2001								
	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S			YES ⊠NO				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	if not in Item 1	B. PATENT N	O(S)   N		1st INVENTOR If not in Item 1			
09/799,808 27805			1011/011/1					
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:</li></ol>		6. NUMBER APPLNS		ED: 0 = TOTAL	<u>1</u>			
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT O	OF FEE E	NCLOSED: (Code 5	81)			
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TO			·			
1100 New York Avenue, NW								
Ninth Floor								
Washington, DC 20005-3918		O IE ABOVE E	EE IS MI	SSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE			
5.5ATTY DKT:		INSUFFICIE	NCY TO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	NUMBER: 03-3975			
P 278057	55709-US-MRB	UNDER ORDI	ER NO	30954	278057			
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not re	equired	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.			
TVIZT CITY CO.								
9.								
1.4.1		10. Total num	ber of pa	ges <u>including</u> this	2			
1 1/1/ <b>A</b> V	1 ////	(do not file du		nts and document				
t knu	1/11	(do not life du	p. Cover	311661)				
Signatu	ıre							
Attorney: Dale S. Lazar		_ Date: May	24, 2001					
Reg. No. <u>28872</u>	TEL: (202) 861-3527		: (202) 82	22-0944				
Atty/Sec: DSL/mll	FILE WITH PTO RETU							
	1		•					
7/25/2001 EARUBAK1 00000039 09799	1							
FC:58	40.00 DP							
	1							

Please return signe	d/recorded (5):		For Inventions madexecuted with or at			
Pillsbury Winthrop I	_LP		Atty. Dkt. PW	55709-US- MRB/nh		
Intellectual Property 1100 New York Ave Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20	enue, NW	USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint	M#	Client Ref.		
NONPROVISIONA	L	ASSIGNMENT		NONPROVISIONAL		
	OF NON	IPROVISIONAL APPLICA	TION	<b>J</b>		
Ir the undersigned, to		en Dollars (\$10.00) and other good	d and valuable considera	ation paid to each of		
INSERT	(1) Hisayoshi OSHIMA		(2) Hidehiko HIRA	MATSU		
NAME(S) OF	(3)		(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if contin	ued on page 2		
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	,	nowledged by the undersigned w	ho at the request of, her	eby sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT	DENSO CORPORATION					
NAME(S) OF	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan	ALL AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF TH			
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)						
a, 22.1200(20)						
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contir	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof;	t for the United States of America as defined in and all resulting patents, known as	35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention a	and all applications including		
TITLE OF INVENTION	HYDROGEN STORAGE UNIT					
	for which the undersigned ex	ecuted an application for Letters F	Patents of the United Sta	tes of America:		
<u>NOTE</u> → →	(A) 🔀 even date herewith					
(Complete	(B)		filed			
line A, B and/or C)	• •	nd request(s) the United States Commissioner and legals representatives; the undersigned	of Patents and Trademarks to is: agree(s) that the attorney of reco	sue said Letters Patent to the ord in said application shall		
* LACCIONICE for its int	aract as ASSIGNEE its successors, assign	stify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its	•			
essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → →	o ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in an The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbu	id to the invention hereby transferred.  By Winthrop LLP of the above address to inser	t hereon any further identification	necessary or desirable for		
recordation of this docume		DATE SIGNE	D WITNESSES	3		
INVER	VTORS Shines Oshing	c Jehrnany	28,200/ Strukas	ya Jaraguchi		
1): Name: Hisay	oshi OSHIMA Hidehiko Hira		and Hil	ya Yaraguchi w Yaraguchi		
2)	Hidehiko Hira	mater upril 12,	2001 - Aranking	A Jany		
Name: Hideh	niko HIRAMATSU					

PAT-114 1/00

3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: